FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>

Two More Centers Added to Township Recreation Center Program

Lifestyles of Stow and Snap Fitness of Reminderville Added for 2012

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – June 22, 2012 – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees at its June 20, 2012 regular meeting unanimously voted to add Lifestyles of Stow and Snap Fitness of Reminderville as eligible recreation centers under the 2012 Township Recreation Center Program. Lifestyles and Snap Fitness join a list of eight other 2012 Programeligible centers. The 2012 Township Recreation Center Program pays half of the membership fee at eligible recreation centers, with a 2012 benefit of up to \$250.00 per Township household.

Lifestyles at Akron General Wellness Center North, located at 4300 Allen Road in Stow, with easy access to State Route 8, is a medically supervised fitness gym with athletic and personal trainers, exercise physiologists, nutritionists, and wellness experts who help members meet their goals. Lifestyles offers flexible hours, state-of-the-art equipment, a spacious exercise area, locker rooms, and experienced, friendly staff. Lifestyles members have access to more than 200 pieces of cardiovascular and weight equipment, indoor lap pools, steam room, sauna, whirlpool, gymnasium, indoor/outdoor tracks, youth fitness area, indoor rock wall, more than 70 land and water aerobic classes, and many fitness and wellness programs for all ages and abilities. Interested Township residents are encouraged to apply for membership soon. Snap Fitness Center, located at 3100 Glenwood Boulevard in Reminderville, is part of a fast growing, Minneapolis-based, worldwide network of compact, state-of-the-art fitness centers. Snap Fitness features 24/7 access, cardio and strength-training equipment that sets industry standards and value-added fitness services not available at comparable clubs, all in a safe, secure environment. Snap Fitness' progressive, member-friendly policies include the freedom to use other nearby Snap Fitness facilities in Aurora and Streetsboro. Snap Fitness' staff can help members through fitness "score sessions", as well as many other programs and services. Interested Township residents are encouraged to apply for membership soon.

The Township Recreation Center Program began in 2008 as a way to facilitate Township resident access to area recreation centers. The Board of Trustees re-authorized and approved additional funding for the Program in subsequent years, with Program popularity increasing each year. Recognizing that the Township neither operated a recreation facility nor provided recreation programming, the Board of Trustees established the Program to defray Township residents' costs to join existing area recreation centers. The Program, in its fifth year, boasts a diverse mix of eligible centers, now at 10 and including (in addition to Lifestyles and Snap Fitness) LaTuchie Tennis Center of Stow, LifeCenter Plus of Hudson, Macedonia Recreation Center, Powerhouse Gym of Twinsburg, Redwood Swim Club, Summa Wellness Institute of Hudson, Twinsburg Fitness Center, and Western Reserve Racquet & Fitness Club of Streetsboro.

Program application forms, fee schedules, and other information about 2012 Program-eligible recreation centers, including links to eligible recreation center websites, can be found on the Township website, <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u>, under Departments – Recreation, and at Township Hall at 1790 Enterprise Parkway, or by calling (330) 425-4497.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010, and will soon celebrate its bicentennial with great pride. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>.

#

press_release_recreation_center_20120622.doc